COLORADO MEDICAID FIGURES

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2016
Institutionalized Care, HCBS & PACE

INCOME CAP (300% of SSI benefit)

RESOURCE LIMIT (non-exempt resources)

AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE IN COLORADO

AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region |
AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region I
AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region I
AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region IV

SPOUSAL INCOME PROTECTION

Minimum Monthly Maintenance

Needs Allowance (42 USC 1396r-5(d)(3)(B))
Basic Allowance
Maximum Excess Shelter Allowance
(If allowable shelter expenses exceed $598)
MMMNA cannot exceed maximum of

Monthly Income Allowance
Institutionalized spouse's income
contribution to community spouse

MMMNA
Minus Community Spouse's Income
Equals MIA

SPOUSAL RESOURCES
Community Spouse
Resource Allowance (42 USC 1396r-5(f)(2)(A))

OTHER AMOUNTS
Monthly Personal Needs Allowance
Resource Allowance for Husband & Wife

Resource Allowance for Husband & Wife Sharing Nursing Home Room

Primary Residence Exemption

MEDICARE PART A PREMIUM (Maximum) $411.00
MEDICARE PART B PREMIUM (Minimum) $104.90
MEDICARE SNF COINSURANCE/DAY $161.00
MAXIMUM FEDERAL SSI BENEFIT $733.00
OLD AGE PENSION $771.00
FEDERAL POVERTY LINE Individual

$980.33

Married Couple
$1,327.50

& A A

$2,199.00
$2,000.00
$7,563.00
$8,287.00
$7,781.00

$6,930.00
$7,256.00

$ 1,992.00
$ 989.00

$2,981.00

Maximum

$119,220.00

$79.57
$3,000
$4,000
$552,000



Average Medicaid rates for nursing home care
in the four geographic regions in Colorado

Region | Counties: $8,287 per month during calendar year 2016
Adams Denver
Arapahoe Jefferson
Boulder

Region Il Counties: $7,781 per month during calendar year 2016

Cheyenne Morgan
Clear Creek Park
Douglas Phillips
Elbert Sedgwick
Gilpin Summit
Grand Washington
Jackson Weld

Kit Carson Yuma
Larimer

Logan

Region Il Counties: $6,930 per month during calendar year 2016

Alamosa Las Animas
Baca Lincoln
Bent Mineral
Chaffee Otero
Conejos Prowers
Costilla Pueblo
Crowley Rio Grande
Custer Saguache
El Paso Teller
Fremont

Huerfano

Kiowa

Lake

Region IV Counties: $7,256 per month during calendar year 2016

Archuleta Moffat
Delta Montezuma
Dolores Montrose
Eagle Ouray
Garfield Pitkin
Gunnison Rio Blanco
Hinsdale Routt

La Plata San Juan

Mesa San Miguel



