COLORADO MEDICAID FIGURES EFFECTIVE January 1, 2016Institutionalized Care, HCBS & PACE

INCOME CAP (300% of SSI benefit)			\$2,199.00
RESOURCE LIMIT (non-exempt resources)			\$2,000.00
AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE IN COLORADO			\$7,563.00
AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region I AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region II AVERAGE MEDICAID COST OF NURSING HOME CARE - Region IV			\$8,287.00 \$7,781.00 \$6,930.00 \$7,256.00
SPOUSAL INCOME PROTECTION			
Minimum Monthly Maintenance Needs Allowance (42 USC 1396r-5(d)(3)(B)) Basic Allowance Maximum Excess Shelter Allowance (If allowable shelter expenses exceed \$598) MMMNA cannot exceed maximum of			\$ 1,992.00 \$ 989.00 \$ 2,981.00
Monthly Income Allowance Institutionalized spouse's income contribution to community spouse MMMNA Minus Community Spouse's Income Equals MIA			\$ - \$ = \$
SPOUSAL RESOURCES Community Spouse Resource Allowance (42 USC 1396r-5(f)(2)(A))			Maximum \$119,220.00
OTHER AMOUNTS Monthly Personal Needs Allowance Resource Allowance for Husband & Wife Resource Allowance for Husband & Wife Sharing Nursing Home Room Primary Residence Exemption			\$79.57 \$3,000 \$4,000 \$552,000
MEDICARE PART A PREMIUM (Maximum) MEDICARE PART B PREMIUM (Minimum) MEDICARE SNF COINSURANCE/DAY MAXIMUM FEDERAL SSI BENEFIT OLD AGE PENSION FEDERAL POVERTY LINE	\$411.00 \$104.90 \$161.00 \$733.00 \$771.00 Individual \$980.33	Married Couple \$1,327.50	

Average Medicaid rates for nursing home care in the four geographic regions in Colorado

Region I Counties: \$8,287 per month during calendar year 2016

Adams Denver Arapahoe Jefferson

Boulder

Region II Counties: \$7,781 per month during calendar year 2016

Cheyenne Morgan Clear Creek Park Douglas **Phillips** Elbert Sedgwick Gilpin Summit Washington Grand Jackson Weld Yuma Kit Carson

Larimer Logan

Region III Counties: \$6,930 per month during calendar year 2016

Alamosa Las Animas Baca Lincoln Bent Mineral Chaffee Otero Conejos **Prowers** Costilla Pueblo Rio Grande Crowley Custer Saguache El Paso Teller

Fremont Huerfano Kiowa Lake

Region IV Counties: \$7,256 per month during calendar year 2016

Archuleta Moffat Delta Montezuma Dolores Montrose Eagle Ouray Garfield Pitkin Gunnison Rio Blanco Routt Hinsdale La Plata San Juan San Miguel Mesa